PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4591470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICK TALKEN	09/05/2017
AUSTIN WYATT LEVY	09/05/2017
ZACK KISNER	09/05/2017
KEN KISNER	09/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLECULE
Street Address:	5110-A PORT CHICAGO HWG
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15698059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)418-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344183142

Email: mail@vivacqualaw.com

Correspondent Name: VIVACQUA LAW

3101 E EISENHOWER PKWY STE 1 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOL-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND J. VIVACQUA
SIGNATURE:	/RaymondJVivacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-as-filed-MOL-101#page1.tif source=Assignment-as-filed-MOL-101#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043571 FRAME: 0485

504544762

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: MOL-101

ASSIGNMENT

As an invent <u>MATERIALS OR FI</u>	or named below, I invented certain new and useful <u>FABRICATION OF SOLID</u> <u>LMS FROM A POLYMERIZABLE LIQUID</u> described in a patent application entitled the
same.	
Intern	ational Patent Application Serial No filed on;
X Applie	cation Serial No. 15/698,059 filed on 9/7/2017;
X Attorr	ney Docket No. MOL-101;
	hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when
Port Chicago Hwg, her	AS, Molecule, a corporation of the State of California, with a place of business at 5110-A einafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;
hereby sell, assign and and to said application improvements thereon, request the Commission said Assignee, its succeits own name applicational transfer in its own name papers, and make all the necessary in connection foreign applications the	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to essors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in ions for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, I Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all ightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider on with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or at may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and patents issued or reissued thereon.
Inventor's signature	Date 9/5/17
Full name:	Nick Talken
Recidence	LAFAVETTE CA

PATENT REEL: 043571 FRAME: 0486 Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: MOL-101

Inventor's signature

Mit Zy

Date 9/6/17

Date 9/5/17

Full name:

Austin Wyatt Levy

Residence:

REDONDO BEACH, CA

Inventor's signature

Zack Kisner

Full name:
Residence:

LAFAYETTE, CA

Inventor's signature

Ken Kisner

Residence:

Full name:

LAFAYETTE, CA

PATENT REEL: 043571 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 09/13/2017